Boxster S 981 mpg calculator/lo; This page shows the sctual cost paid, there were two occasions where the was no Super UL so | had to fill up with Normal UL . This l:l
gives a fals cost overall in the UL table but see next tab

Super Plus
Date mileage at fill up miles done litres in Super? cost per litre cost gallons cost/gallon mpg m/litre
13/11/2013 2142 n/a 59.56 yes BP 97 Ron £1.369 £81.54 13.10 £6.22 n/a n/a switch to Super UL at 2142 mile mark
21/11/2013 2434 292 59.07 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.379 £81.46 12.99 £6.27 22.47 4.94
28/11/2013 2708 274 56.76 yes Esso 97 Ron £1.379 £78.27 12.49 £6.27 21.95 4.83
10/12/2013 3017 309 15.75 no Shell 95 Ron £1.299 £20.46 3.46 £5.91 = -
10/12/2013 3055 38 24.39 yes BP 97 Ron £1.559 £38.02 5.37 £7.09 - -
18/12/2013 3157 102 46.38 yes Tesco 99 Ron £1.349 £62.57 10.20 £6.13 - -
Total 3157 449 86.52 - - £121.05 19.03 £6.36 23.59 5.19
07/01/2014 3427 270 60.99 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.389 £84.72 13.42 £6.31 20.13 4.43
16/01/2014 3744 317 60.69 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.399 £84.91 13.35 £6.36 23.75 5.22
22/01/2014 4049 305 57.77 yes Tesco 99 Ron £1.339 £77.35 12.71 £6.09 24.00 5.28
01/02/2014 4302 253 50.64 yes Tesco 99 Ron £1.329 £67.30 11.14 £6.04 2271 5.00
09/02/2014 4575 273 55.74 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.369 £76.31 12.26 £6.22 22.27 4.90
19/02/2014 4852 277 57.59 yes Tesco 99 Ron £1.319 £75.97 12.67 £6.00 21.87 4.81
28/02/2014 5136 284 15.61 No BP 95 Ron £1.309 £20.43 343 £5.95 = - Super UL was £1.559 1
01/03/2014 5212 76 56.35 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.379 £77.70 12.40 £6.27 - -
Total 5212 360 71.96 - - £98.13 15.83 £6.20 22.74 5.00
11/03/2014 5463 251 53.40 yes Shell 99 Ron £1.379 £73.63 11.75 £6.27 21.37 4.70
18/03/2014 5745 282 58.89 yes Tesco 99 Ron £1.339 £78.85 12.95 £6.09 21.77 4.79
31/03/2014 6126 381 end mileage
3984 789.58 £1.37 £1,079.49 173.68 £6.22 22.94 5.05
ave cost per | £1.37
ave cost per gal £6.22
ave mpg 22.94
ave ml 5.05
cost per mile £0.2710
Normal Unleaded
Date mileage at fill up miles done litres in Super? cost per litre cost gallons cost/gallon mpg m/litre
27/03/2014 6035 290 19.47 No Chalkhill 95 Ron £1.339 £26.08 4.28 £6.09 - - switch back to normal UL at 6035 mile mark
31/03/2014 6126 91 57.96 No BP 95 Ron £1.299 £75.29 12.75 £5.91 - -
6126 381 77.43 £101.37 17.03 £5.95 22.37 4.92
07/04/2014 6369 243 52.64 no Shell normal £1.289 £67.85 11.58 £5.86 20.99 4.62
15/04/2014 6633 264 57.57 no Esso normal 95 £1.289 £74.21 12.66 £5.86 20.85 4.59
15/04/2014 6895 262 52.63 no Total normal £1.299 £68.37 11.58 £5.91 22.63 4.98
02/05/2014 7195 300 60.03 no Shell normal £1.299 £77.98 13.20 £5.91 22.72 5.00
09/05/2014 7473 278 56.59 No BP 95 Ron £1.299 £73.51 12.45 £5.91 22.33 491
17/05/2014 7765 292 57.54 no Esso normal 95 £1.319 £75.90 12.66 £6.00 23.07 5.07
31/05/2014 7973 208 49.33 No BP 95 Ron £1.299 £64.08 10.85 £5.91 19.17 4.22
08/06/2014 8275 302 59.71 no Total normal £1.309 £78.16 13.13 £5.95 22.99 5.06
21/06/2014 8511 236 57.49 No BP 95 Ron £1.299 £74.68 12.65 £5.91 18.66 411 weather gets better, more hooning
and mpg goes down :)
01/07/2014 8760 249 57.2 No BP 95 Ron £1.319 £75.45 12.58 £6.00 19.79 4.35
09/07/2014 9047 287 57.03 No Morrisons £1.309 £74.65 12.54 £5.95 22.88 5.03
20/07/2014 9331 284 61.87 No Sainsburys £1.279 £79.13 13.61 £5.81 20.87 4.59
31/07/2014 9642 311 59.06 No BP 95 Ron £1.299 £76.72 12.99 £5.91 23.94 5.27
08/08/2014 9949 307 60.66 No Tesco 95 Ron £1.289 £78.19 13.34 £5.86 23.01 5.06
28/08/2014 10241 292 59.77 No BP 95 Ron £1.319 £78.84 13.15 £6.00 2221 4.89
04/09/2014 10539 298 end mileage
4413 936.55 £1.30 £1,219.09 206.01 £5.92 21.42 471
ave cost per | £1.30 overall combined
ave cost per gal £5.92 ave cost per | £1.33
ave mpg 21.42 total mileage 8397 ave cost per gal £6.07
ave ml 4.71 total gallons 379.70 ave mpg 22.12
cost per mile £0.2762 total litres 1726.13 ave ml 4.86
total £ £2,298.58 cost per mile £0.27

https://www.google.co.uk/#g=litres+to+gallons




